TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Wheeler		06/24/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dragon's Lair, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	6111 Burnet Road	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78757	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3421800	
Registration Number:	3717265	DRAGON'S LAIR COMICS & FANTASY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)397-3532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: john.tang@strasburger.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Tang/Strasburger & Price, LLP

Address Line 1: 1401 McKinney Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17028.0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Tang
Signature:	/John A. Tang/

900165465 REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0858

Date:	06/24/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVID WHEELER, an individual U.S. citizen, with his address at 6111 Burnet Road, Austin, Texas 78757, ("Assignor"), is the owner of trademarks and trademark registrations identified in Schedule A and the goodwill associated with the trademarks therewith (collectively, "the Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, DRAGON'S LAIR, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, with its address at 6111 Burnet Road, Austin, Texas 78757 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, effective December 10, 2007 ("Effective Date"), all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

Dated this 24 day of Jone, 2010.

ASSIGNOR

David Wheeler

1 of 2

SCHEDULE A

Mark U.S. Registration Number Registration Date

3421800 May 6, 2008

Dragon's Lair Comics & Fantasy

3717265

December 1, 2009

2 of 2